WISE HANDS INSTANT HAND SANITIZER- alcohol gel
Medwise Overseas Private Limited

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they
comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

WISE HANDS Instant Hand Sanitizer
Drug Facts

Active ingredient
Ethyl alcohol 70% V/V

Purpose

Antimicrobial
Use » Hand sanitizer to help reduce bacteria on the skin

Warnings * Flammable. Keep away from fire or flame.
For external use only

When using this product do not use in or near the eyes. In case of contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with
water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash appears and lasts[ll

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right
away.

Directions * Put enough product in your palmto cover hands and rub hands together briskly until dry. ¢
Children under 6 years of age should be supervised when using product.

Other information * Store below 110°F(43°C)

* May discolor certain fabrics or surfaces.

Inactive ingredients « Water, Glycerine, Aloe Vera, Vitamin E, Neem Leaf Extract, Carbopol &
Fragrance

With Goodness of Neem, Vitamin E & Aloe Vera
Kills 99.99% Germs*

Leaves Hands Feeling Soft

Refreshing Gel

*Compare to Purell® Active Ingredients”

www.medwiseoverseas.com



India

Manufactured by: ASTONEA LABS PVT LTD.
VILL. Panchkula, Teh, Rajpur Rani,
Distt. Panchkula, INDIA-134204

#This product is not manufactured or distributed by GOJO Industries, Inc, distributor of Purell®

Packaging
Drug Facts
Active ingredient Purpose
Ethy1 ICONDI 70% VAV.....e e ATTMICTODIR

Use = Hand sanitizer to help reduce bacteria an the skin

Warnings = Flammable. Keep away from fire or flame.

For external use only

When using this product do not use in or near the eyes.
In case of contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash appears and lasts

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or
contact a Poison Control Center night away.

I Nn Stant Directions + Put enough product in your palm to cover hands and
- rub hands together briskly until dry. = Children under € years of age
Ha nd San Itlzer should be supervised when using product

Other information « Store below 110°F(43°C)
» May discolor certain fabrics or surfaces.

Inactive ingredients - Water, Glycerine, Aloe Vera, Vitamin E,

A Y
’rj" \1f 7 With Goodness of Neem Leaf Extract, Carbopal & Fragrance
e Neem, Vitamin E & Aloe Vera
CC A product of :cw)
ST
Kills 99.99% of Germs" =47 -
i ) £
(# Leaves Hands Feeling Soft M%“}‘:LSE B2 g
=T o= X
@ Refreshing Gel [@ www.medwiseoverseas.com T 5 ... D&
[Q] India ssSESE
Manutacturea oy ASTONEA LABS FVLLID.  © 58 5 E
€ 4fl.ozmami LA e SEEE3s
“Compare to Purell Active Ingrecients"
WISE HANDS INSTANT HAND SANITIZER
alcohol gel
Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:77337-070
Route of Administration TOPICAL
Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ALCOHOL (UNIL: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNI:3K9958 V90 M) ALCOHOL 70 mL in 100 mL



Inactive Ingredients

Ingre

WATER (UNIL: 059QF0KOOR)

GLYCERIN (UNIL: PDC6A3C00X)

ALOE VERA LEAF (UNII: ZY8 178 3H0 X)
.ALPHA.-TOCOPHEROL (UNII: H4N855PNZ1)
AZADIRACHTA INDICA LEAF (UNI: HKY915780T)
CARBOMER HOMO POLYMER, UNSPECIFIED TYPE (UNI: 0 ASMM30 7FC)

Packaging

#

G &b W N =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

Item Code

NDC:77337-070-01
NDC:77337-070-02
NDC:77337-070-03
NDC:77337-070-04
NDC:77337-070-05

NDC:77337-070-
06

NDC:77337-070-07

NDC:77337-070-
08

NDC:77337-070-
09

NDC:77337-070-10
NDC:77337-070-11
NDC:77337-070-12
NDC:77337-070-13
NDC:77337-070-14
NDC:77337-070-15
NDC:77337-070-16
NDC:77337-070-17

NDC:77337-070-34

NDC:77337-070-
68

dient Name

Package Description

30 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
59 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
89 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

118 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
148 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:

177 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:
207 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:

237 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:

266 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:

296 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:
325 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:
354 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
384 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
414 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
444 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
473 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
503 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:

Nota Combination Product

Nota Combination Product

Not a Combination Product

Not a Combination Product

Nota Combination Product

Nota Combination Product

Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product

Not a Combination Product

1006 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Nota Combination

Product

Marketing Start
Date

05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020

05/30/2020

05/30/2020

05/30/2020

05/30/2020

05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020
05/30/2020

05/30/2020

2011 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product 05/30/2020

Marketing Information

Marketing Category
OTC monograph not final

part333A

Application Number or Monograph Citation

Labeler - Medwise Overseas Private Limited (876851042)

Revised: 6/2020

Marketing Start Date
05/30/2020

Strength

Marketing End Date

Marketing End Date

Medwise Overseas Private Limited



	WISE HANDS Instant Hand Sanitizer
	Drug Facts
	Active ingredient
	Purpose
	Packaging

