WISE HANDS INSTANT HAND SANITIZER- alcohol gel Medwise Overseas Private Limited

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

WISE HANDS Instant Hand Sanitizer

Drug Facts

Active ingredient

Ethyl alcohol 70% V/V

Purpose

Antimicrobial

Use • Hand sanitizer to help reduce bacteria on the skin

Warnings • Flammable. Keep away from fire or flame.

For external use only

When using this product do not use in or near the eyes. In case of contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash appears and lasts **II**

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions • Put enough product in your palm to cover hands and rub hands together briskly until dry. • Children under 6 years of age should be supervised when using product.

Other information • Store below 110°F(43°C)

• May discolor certain fabrics or surfaces.

Inactive ingredients • Water, Glycerine, Aloe Vera, Vitamin E, Neem Leaf Extract, Carbopol & Fragrance

With Goodness of Neem, Vitamin E & Aloe Vera

Kills 99.99% Germs*

Leaves Hands Feeling Soft

Refreshing Gel

*Compare to Purell® Active Ingredients#

www.medwiseoverseas.com

India

Manufactured by: ASTONEA LABS PVT LTD.

VILL. Panchkula, Teh, Rajpur Rani, Distt. Panchkula, INDIA-134204

#This product is not manufactured or distributed by GOJO Industries, Inc, distributor of Purell®

Packaging





WISE HANDS INSTANT HAND SANITIZER

alcohol gel

Product Information				
Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:77337-070	
Route of Administration	TOPICAL			

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety			
Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength	
ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958V90M)	ALCOHOL	70 mL in 100 mL	

Inactive Ingredients			
Ingredient Name	Strength		
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)			
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)			
ALOE VERA LEAF (UNII: ZY81Z83H0 X)			
.ALPHATO COPHEROL (UNII: H4N855PNZ1)			
AZADIRACHTA INDICA LEAF (UNII: HKY9 15780T)			
CARBOMER HOMO POLYMER, UNSPECIFIED TYPE (UNII: 0 A5MM307FC)			

Pa	Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
1	NDC:77337-070-01	30 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
2	NDC:77337-070-02	59 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
3	NDC:77337-070-03	89 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
4	NDC:77337-070-04	118 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
5	NDC:77337-070-05	148 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
6	NDC:77337-070- 06	177 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
7	NDC:77337-070-07	$207\ mL$ in $1\ BOTTLE;$ Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
8	NDC:77337-070- 08	237 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
9	NDC:77337-070- 09	266 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
10	NDC:77337-070-10	296 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
11	NDC:77337-070-11	325 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
12	NDC:77337-070-12	354 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
13	NDC:77337-070-13	384 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
14	NDC:77337-070-14	414 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
15	NDC:77337-070-15	444 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
16	NDC:77337-070-16	473 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
17	NDC:77337-070-17	503 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
18	NDC:77337-070-34	1006 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		
19	NDC:77337-070- 68	2011 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	05/30/2020		

Marketing Information				
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
OTC monograph not final	part333A	05/30/2020		

Labeler - Medwise Overseas Private Limited (876851042)

Revised: 6/2020